Jul. FROM :RE2 1066 Div

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H070001824163)))



H070001824163ABC\$

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

1

Account Name : RE2NICSEK & FRASER, P.A. Account Number : I20030000107 Phone : (904)567-1060 Fax Number : (904)567-1065

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION

Bridges to Sudan, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

/17/2007

23

<u>σ</u>

្មា

FILED

FROM : REZNICSEK, FRASER& HASTINGS FAX NO. : 9045671066 Jul. 23 2007 11:21AM P2 850-205-0381 -771872007 11:23 - PACE 0017001 -Florida Dept of State



July 18, 2007

٤.

...

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BRIDGES TO SUDAN, INC. REF: W07000034371

REZNICSEK & FRASER, P.A.

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: E07000182416 Letter Number: 707A00045370

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FAX NO. :9045671066

FROM : REZNICSEK, FRASER& HASTINGS

07 JUL 23 AM 6: 5 H07000182416 3

FILED 11:22 2007 11:22AM P4

SECRETARY OF STATE JAILAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

BRIDGES TO SUDAN, INC.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the not-for-profit corporation is Bridges to Sudan, Inc. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Corporation shall be 4705 Cattail Lagoon Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082.

ARTICLE III REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be 4705 Cattail Lagoon Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be Tina Jaeckle.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE, POWERS AND RIGHTS

The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS

Members of the Board of Directors shall be elected as provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation. The number of members of the Board of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided by the Bylaws; provided, however, there shall never be less than three. The initial Board of Directors shall be:

Robert Lobung 7147 Old Kings Rd. S., Apt. 110 Jacksonville, FL 32257

Tina Jaeckle 4705 Cattail Lagoon Way Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082



FROM : REZNICSEK, FRASER& HASTINGS

H07000182415 3

Maria Zirakvich 6821 South Point Dr. N., Suite 109 Jacksonville, FL 32216

Anthony Akech 3770 Toledo Rd., #152 Jacksonville, FL 32217

ARTICLE VI DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned director of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Incorporation on behalf of the Corporation in accordance with § 617.01201 of the Act.

Dated this 16th day of July, 2007.

BRIDGES TO SUDAN, INC.

Tina Jaeckle, Director and Secretary

FROM : REZNICSEK, FRASER& HASTINGS

. .

FAX NO. :9049651066

Jul. 23 2007 11:22AM P6

H07000182399 3

07 JUL 23 AM 6: 56

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Sections 48.091, and 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

Bridges to Sudan, Inc. desiring to organize or qualify as a as a not-for-profit corporation under the laws of the State of Florida hereby designates Tina Jacckle as its registered agent to accept service of process within the State of Florida, and the address of its registered office shall be 4705 Cattail Lagoon Way, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082.

July 16, 2007

Tina Jacckle, Director and Secretary

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated professional association, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

July 16, 2007

Tina Jacekic, Registered Agent

H07000182416 3